

IMPORTANT RESEARCH STUDY FOR ADULTS WITH BLADDER CANCER

NMIBC TARA-002 Study

Looking for adults with non-muscle invasive bladder cancer (NMIBC) to help us learn more about a study medicine called TARA-002

What is the study medicine?

- The study medicine is called TARA-002. It is put into the bladder and stays there for two hours. It is designed to potentially boost your immune system to attack your bladder cancer.

Who can join the study?

- Adults with non-muscle invasive bladder cancer (NMIBC). Talk to your doctor to confirm if your specific diagnosis makes you eligible to join the study.

What happens during the study?

- **Months 1-3:** You will get the study medicine once a week for 6 weeks. After 3 months, the study doctor will decide if the study medicine worked for you or not.
- If the study medicine works for you, you will stay in the study. If the study medicine does not work for you, your participation in the study will end.
- **Months 4-6:** You will get the study medicine once a week for 3-6 weeks. After 6 months, the study doctor will check to see how well the study medicine worked for you.
- **Months 7-18:** If your bladder cancer does not get worse, you will get the study medicine once a week for 3 weeks every 12 weeks.
- **Months 9-60:** The study doctor will check on your bladder cancer every 12 weeks to decide if the study medicine is still working for you.
- **Months 19-60:** Your study doctor will monitor your disease through regularly scheduled phone calls every 3-6 months.
- Each time you visit the study doctor, they will do some tests and ask you questions about your health to learn about the safety of the study medicine.
- You will visit the study doctor up to 42 times total during the study.

What are the possible risks?

- Every medicine has possible side effects. Some people may experience side effects, some may not.
- Some possible side effects include feeling tired, getting chills, or feeling pain in your bladder or pain when you urinate.
- These possible side effects usually start within a few days after you get the study medicine and go away within a week or two.
- Most side effects go away on their own, but serious reactions can occur.
- The study doctor will go through the possible risks in detail with you before making a decision to participate or not.

What are the possible benefits?

- The study medicine may or may not help your bladder cancer.
- The study could help doctors learn more about potential treatments for bladder cancer.

Additional information

- It is your choice to join the study. If you join the study, you can choose to stop at any time.
- All participants that join the study will receive TARA-002.
- There is no cost to you for the study medicine, doctor visits, or tests that are part of the study.



How can I learn more about the study?

Ask your bladder cancer doctor about the TARA-002 research study.

OR

Go to

clinicaltrials.gov/study/NCT05951179
to see if there is a participating location near you



Go to

protaratx.com

